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Sr.
No.

Constitution Members Designation

A Senior professor of | Dr. Vikram Vikhe Chairman

the College - Chairman | Professor, Dept. of General Medicine
~ Mob.: - 9822148896

Email- vikram.vikhe@dpu.edu.in

Dr. Hetal Rathod Member
Three Senior Teachers | Professor & Head, Dept. of PSM
drawn from the various | Mob: - 9960511615
departments on rotation | Email: - hetal.rathod@dpu.edu.in
basis, to be nominated
Head of the Institute Dr. Chanda R. Vyawahare, Member
Professor, Department of Microbiology
Mob. No.: - 9420076924

Email: - chandavyawahare@dpu.edu.in

Dr. Dinesh Patel Member
Professor, Department of Anatomy
Mob. No.: - 9764038804

Email: - dinesh.patel@dpu.edu.in

Dr. Hanmant H. Chavan, Member
Medical Superintendent
Mob. No.: - 9881664567
Email:- ms.medical@dpu.edu.in

Mrs. Annie L. Francis Member
Registrar

Mob. No.:- 9921103825

Members of Committee | Email :- annie.francis@dpu.edu.in

Adv. Keerti Tornekar Member
Law Officer, Department of Legal
Mob. No.: - 9503637988

Email :- keerti.tornekar@dpu.edu.in

Adv. Vishakha Uddhavrao Bais Member
Assistant Law Officer

Mob. No.: - 7722093920

Email :- vishakha.bais@dpu.edu.in
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Mr. Nilesh Kudale Member
Assistant Manager — HR
9 Mob. No.: - 9763086098
Email :- nilesh.kudale@dpu.edu.in
Head of Department Member
10 | Members of Committee | Concerned Department
Dr. Shilpa Arunkumar Bellore
Deputy Registrar-HR
11 Mob.: - 9096301326 ember
Email- shilpa.bellore@dpu.edu.in Yy
This committee is amended & updated on 15 July 2024.
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